

EMBARQ.com Mailstop: KSOPKJ05-5020 5454 West 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211

March 30, 2009

Ms. Beth Salak Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Attention: Tariff Section Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of April 1, 2009. The Company's tariffs are available on its website at www2.embarq.com/tariffs.

Section A2 First Revised Sheet 103

This filing revises an existing promotion for business customers.

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me at the number below or Tamela Kelly at 850-599-1029.

Sincerely,

ehra Leny

Debra Levy

Attachments

cc: Tamela Kelly Christie Pontis

FL09-PB02a

Debra A. Levy TARIFF ANALYST II Voice: (913) 345-7571 Fax: (913) 345-6756 Debra.Levy@Embarq.com Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY: John M. Felz Director SECTION A2 First Revised Sheet 103 Cancels Original Sheet 103 Effective: April 1, 2009

# GENERAL REGULATIONS

### J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

### \$20.09 Offer

During the period **April 1**, 2009 through December 31, 2009, business **customers who** (C) subscribe to Economy Solution II A as a new service may be eligible for a discounted monthly recurring charge of \$20.09 per bundle for the first six months of service. To be eligible, customers who are contacted by the Company or contact the Company and request this promotion must subscribe to Economy Solution II A under a two-year term commitment.

The first full month's service for which the discounted monthly recurring charge is applied will count as the first month of service under the term commitment period. After the first six months, the monthly rates will revert to the applicable Term Discount Plan rates. If a customer discontinues service prior to the end of required term commitment service period, discounted monthly recurring charges issued under this promotion will not be rescinded; however, customers are responsible for the termination liability charges for the service(s) that are prematurely disconnected.

Embarg Florida, Inc.

BY: John M. Felz Director SECTION A2 <u>First Revised Sheet 103</u> <u>Cancels</u> Original Sheet 103 Effective: <u>April 1, 2009</u> February 23, 2009

# GENERAL REGULATIONS

# J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

### \$20.09 Offer

During the period <u>April 1</u> February 23, 2009 through December 31, 2009, business (C) customers in the Fort Myers, Tallahassee, and Winter Park exchanges who subscribe to Economy Solution II A as a new service may be eligible for a discounted monthly recurring charge of \$20.09 per bundle for the first six months of service. To be eligible, customers who are contacted by the Company or contact the Company and request this promotion must subscribe to Economy Solution II A under a two-year term commitment.

The first full month's service for which the discounted monthly recurring charge is applied will count as the first month of service under the term commitment period. After the first six months, the monthly rates will revert to the applicable Term Discount Plan rates. If a customer discontinues service prior to the end of required term commitment service period, discounted monthly recurring charges issued under this promotion will not be rescinded; however, customers are responsible for the termination liability charges for the service(s) that are prematurely disconnected.